

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4632/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2008 in BA No. 2494/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RAHIM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4667 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(Crl) NO. 4868 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Sharan,ASG.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma,Adv.

Mr. G.K.Jose,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]  
COURT MASTER