

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4632/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2008 in BA No. 2494/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RAHIM

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4667 of 2008  
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4868 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In SLP(Crl.) No. 4868/2008 - As a last chance spare copies be supplied within two weeks. If spare copies are not supplied within two weeks from today, Office has to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

..2/-

- 2 -

If spare copies are supplied within two weeks. Issue notice immediately as per earlier order and list the matter before this Court on 9th July, 2009.

List the matter on 9th July,2009.

In all SLPs served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then and petitioner has to comply with the order dated 4th March, 2009 within two weeks.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

